
Rajasthan Tourism Development Corporation Limited 
(A Government of Rajasthan Undertaking) 

IIIrd Floor,Paryatan Bhawan Opposite Vidhyak Puri Thana. Jaipur 

NO WD/RTDC/2022-23/       DATE      

TENDER NOTICE NO 02 /2023-24 

 Rajasthan Tourism Development Corporation Limited (RTDC) Jaipur invites competitive tenders for 

Furnishing work for 4 no room on Iind floor at Jhoomer Bawari Sawai Madhopur, Furnishing work for Suit Rooms 

at Jhoomer Bawari Sawai Madhopur, furniture work for suit rooms at Jhoomer Bawari Sawai Madhopur, Furnishing 

work at Hotel Sarovar, Pushkar, Provision of wooden furniture at Hotel Sarovar, Pushkar from the contractors 

registered with State Government, Government of India, Central /State Government undertaking in appropriate class 

and trade .The detailed information can be seen at website www.rtdc.tourism.rajasthan.gov.in & 

sppp.rajasthan.gov.in ..The Tender will be sold upto 1.30 P.M. upto dated 22.06.2023 and will be received upto 

3.30 P.M. on dated 22.06.2023 & also will be opened on 22.06.2023 at  4.00 P.M.  
S.N 

O 

NAME OF WORK APPROX. 

VALU E 

(RS. IN 

LAKHS) 

EARNEST 

MONEY 

(RS. IN 

LAKHS) 

TENDER 

COST (IN 

RS.) 

COMPLETION 

PERIOD OF 

WORK 

DATE OF 

SELLING 

UPTO DATED 

DATE OF 

RECEIPT 

1 Furnishing work for 4 
no room on IInd floor 
at Jhoomer Bawari 
Sawai Madhopur 

4.83 0.096 500 1 Month 22.06.2023 22.06.2023 

2 Furnishing work for 
Suit Rooms at 
Jhoomer Bawari 
Sawai Madhopur 

4.78 0.095 500 1 Month 22.06.2023 22.06.2023 

3 furniture work for 
suit rooms at Jhoomer 
Bawari Sawai 
Madhopur 

4.95 0.099 500 1 Month 22.06.2023 22.06.2023 

4 Furnishing work at 
Hotel Sarovar, 
Pushkar 

4.61 0.092 500 1 Month 22.06.2023 22.06.2023 

5 Provision of wooden 
furniture at Hotel 
Sarovar, Pushkar 

4.73 0.094 500 1 Month 22.06.2023 22.06.2023 

The undersigned reserves full right to cancel all or any part of the NIT without assigning any reason. 

1 The GST, PAN Number, are to be enclosed with tender. 

2 The Earnest money of above mentioned works will be deposited in form of Demand Draft  in the name of  

General Manager-Works, RTDC Ltd. Jaipur upto dated 22.06.2023 upto 1.30 P.M in the office of the 

undersigned.  

4. The tendrar must ensure that all the information required in the documents duly singed is furnished by him 

complete in all respects. He would not be allowed to withdraw any documents or to rectify any information 

after submitting the bid.   

 

 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-WORKS 

                             RTDC LTD. JAIPUR 

 
No. WD/729          Date : 02/06/2023  

Copy to following for information & N/a:- 

1. P.S. to Managing Director, RTDC Ltd. Jaipur. 
2. P.A. to Executive Director, RTDC Ltd. Jaipur. 
3. E.O. to Executive Director (Finance), RTDC Ltd. Jaipur. 
4. Executive Engineer/Divisional Engineer, RTDC Ltd. Jaipur/Assistant Accounts Officer, Works Division, RTDC Ltd. Jaipur. 
5. Cashier, W.D., RTDC Ltd. Jaipur. 
6. Computer Operator, Computer Section to upload the NIT/BID on website as mentioned above. 
7. Notice Board 

 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-WORKS                  

 RTDC LTD. JAIPUR 

http://www.rtdc.tourism.rajasthan.gov.in/


 

               jktLFkku V wfjTe MoyiesaUV dkWjiksjs’ku fyfeVsM 
¼jktLFkku ljdkj dk miØe½ 

    Ik;ZVu Hkou] r`rh; ry] fo/kk;diqjh Fkkus ds lkeusa] ,e- vkbZ- jksM+] t;iqj&302001 

Qksu%  ::  9911--114411--22336611114400,,  22337711114411--4422  ;;  EEmmaaiill::  ccrroohhoo@rtdc.in 

 
 
 
 

Øekad         fnukad  

 

bZ&fufonk lwpuk la- 02@2023&24 

 

jktLFkku Ik;ZVu fodkl fuxe fy- t;iqj dh vksj ls jkT; ljdkj@dsUnz ljdkj ds foHkkxksa ,Oka 

lkoZtfud miØeksa esa mi;qDr Js.kh esa iath—r laosndksa ls fufonk vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSA bu dk;ksaZ dh 

vuqekfur ykxr] fufonk csps tkus o çkIr djus dh fnukad] fufonk ’krZs vkfn laiw.kZ fooj.k osclkbV 

www.rtdc.tourism.rajasthan.gov.in & sppp.rajasthan.gov.in.ij ns[kh tk ldrh gSA  

  

Tender ID – UBN No.  

 

 

dk;Zdkjh funs’kd& dk;Z 

 

 

  

No.:                             Date:  
Copy to following for information & n/a:- 

1. P.S. to Director Tourism, Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur 

2. P.S. to Managing Director, RTDC Ltd., Jaipur 

3. E.O. to Executive Director (Finance), RTDC Ltd., Jaipur 

4. P.A. to Executive Director, RTDC Ltd., Jaipur 

5. Executive Engineer/Divisional Engineer, RTDC Ltd., Jaipur 

6. Assistant Accounts Officer, Works Division, RTDC Ltd., Jaipur 

7. Cashier, W.D., RTDC Ltd., Jaipur 

8. Manager, RTDC Ltd., Publicity Section , Jaipur for publication as per 
Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Act -2013 in One regional 
daily news paper. 

 
 
 

 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-WORKS 

                  RTDC LTD. JAIPUR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.rtdc.tourism.rajasthan.gov.in/


 

RAJASTHAN TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
PARYATAN BHAWAN, SANJAY Marg, Infront Vidhyakpuri Police Station, Jaipur 

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-WORKS, R.T.D.C. LTD., JAIPUR 

 

TENDER FORM 

 

1. Sub: Tender for : Provision of wooden furniture at Hotel Sarovar, Pushkar 

_______________________________________________ 
2. Name and full address of the firm/Contractor_____________________  

__________________________________________________________ 
 

 

3. Submitted to : Executive Director-Works, RTDC Ltd., Jaipur 
 

4. Reference :  Tender Notice No. 02/2022-23 
 

5. The tender fees amounting to Rs. 500.00       has been deposited vide 
receipt No._____________ date ____________ 
 

6. The Earnest Money of Rs.9400.00    has been deposited vide CR No./Draft 
No. ________    ___________ dated_________________  
 

7. We /I agree to abide all conditions mentioned in tender notice No.02/2023-
2024  dated ___________ issued by the Executive Director-works, RTDC 
Ltd., Jaipur and also the conditions of the said tender notice given in the 
attached sheets ( all the page of which have been signed by us is token of our 

acceptance of the terms mentioned therein ). 
 

 

 

Signature of the tenderer 
  



RAJASTHAN TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORRPORATION, 

PARYATAN BHAWAN, SANJAY Marg, Infront Vidhyakpuri Police Station, Jaipur 
PHONE NO. 5115780/2202586 FAX 0141-2201045/2204065 

 
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS  

 

SN  

1. Tenders invited from Contractor having registration in Government / Semi-Government or any 
other Public Sector Undertakings. 

2. The work shall include all lead and lifts at site of work. 

3 The work shall be strictly carried out as per the tender specification & Indian Standard 
specifications. 

4 Any kind of damage to the existing structure during the execution of the work shall be made 
good by the contractor at no extra cost. 

5. Electricity and water for execution of the work shall be arranged by the contractor at his own 
cost. 

6. The contractor shall be fully responsible for compliance of Labour laws, EPF/ESI & contribution 
towards labour as well as himself and insurance etc. for the workers engaged by him on the 
works 

7. Conditional tender shall not be considered and shall be liable to be rejected without taking any 
cognizance thereof. 

8 Quantities of any item may be increased, decreased or deleted as per site conditions and as per 
instruction of Engineer-in-charge. Nothing can be claimed extra for such changes in the item and 
also in the variation of quantities. 

9. All the instructions/specifications issued by R.T.D.C. authorities from time to time regarding 
construction, addition or alteration shall be binding upon the contractor. 

10. The contractor shall take all the necessary measures and will be responsible for the safety for the 
Labour at work and existing structure etc.  

11. Skilled man power shall be provided at site to engineer-in-charge for checking of lines, levels and 
specifications etc., who shall be at the disposal of the engineer-in-charge If not provided by the 
contractor than same shall be engaged by the Corporation on Contractor’s cost and the payment 
made shall be recovered from the contractor. 

12. Contractor is to abide by the instruction issued by the Engineer-in-charge & Client Department 
Authority regarding collection/storage of material at site. 

13 All service lines i.e. water supply, sewer, telephone, Electricity etc. at the site shall have to be 
taken care of by the contractor during the execution. Any damage to these lines shall have to 
repaired by the contractor. 

14. All finishing material shall be got approved by the Client/competent authority before execution. 

15. All hidden works shall be got checked necessarily from the engineer-in-charge before covering 
them for which the contractor shall inform the engineer-in-charge well in time. 

16. Final payment shall be made only after satisfactory handing over of the said work to the 
client/department. All materials shall be got tested before use by the contractor at his own cost 
as directed by Engineer-in-charge. 

17. Defect liability shall be One year for the said work  

18. The Tenderers are advised to visit the site before quoting the rates and to seek any clarification 
regarding said work, they can contact the engineer-in-charge during office hours. 

19. The rates quoted by the contractor shall be deemed to be inclusive of Sales tax, Income Tax, 
Service tax, Royalty, Labour cess & any other tax/duty/cess applicable by law at the time of 
payment and shall be borne by the contractor for performance of the contractor. The employer 
shall deduct such taxes as per applicable law.  

20. The Photographs’ of site before starting of the work and after completion of work will be provided 
in two copies by the contractor at his own cost &  no extra  cost will be paid by department. 

21 The rates quoted by the contractor will remain valid upto four months. Validity period on the 
written consent of the contractor can be extended. 

22 The amount of recovery shall be deposited in RTDC. 

 
 
 
Signature of Contractor with seal and’ 
 full address with mobile No. 

 
Executive Director-Works 

RTDC LTD., JAIPUR 

 

  



RAJASTHAN TOURSIM DEVELOPMENT CORRORATION., JAIPUR 

Name of work :-Provision of wooden furniture at Hotel Sarovar, 
Pushkar 

G-Schedule  

 Abstract of Cost 

  

S. No. Item Amount In Lacs 

1 Total amount of Part 'A' (Non BSR Items)     

        

    

    

    

    

     Signature of the Contractor  Executive Director 

(Works) 

 with full postal address  R.T.D.C. Limited, Jaipur 

 

  



RAJASTHAN TOURSIM DEVELOPMENT CORRORATION., JAIPUR 

G Schedule 

Name of work :-Provision of wooden furniture at Hotel Sarovar, Pushkar 

Part A                                                                                                                                                                                Non 
BSR 

SR Item  Unit Qty Rate to 
be 

quoted 

Amount  

1 Supply & fixing  of heritage design double bed of size 72" X 
78" X 18" made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design/drawing  

Each 3.00     

2 Supply & fixing of heritage design bed side tables of size 
16" X 16" X 18"made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design/drawing  

Each 6.00     

3 Supply & fixing  of heritage design T.V. console of size 34" 
X 18" X 30" made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design/drawing  

Each 3.00     

4 Supply & fixing  of heritage design half round chair of size 
24" X 22" X 18" made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design/drawing  

Each 6.00     

5 Supply & fixing   of heritage design center table of size 18" 
X 18" X 22" made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design /drawing   

Each 3.00     

6 Supply & fixing   of heritage design writing table  of size 
34" X 18" X 30" made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design /drawing  

Each 3.00     

7 Supply & fixing   of heritage design writing chair of size 36" 
X 18" X 18"made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design /drawing  

Each 3.00     

8 Supply & fixing of heritage design luggage rack of size 39" 
X 22" X 30"made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design/ drawing  

Each 3.00     

9 Supply & fixing of heritage design wardrobe of size 36" X 
21" X 70" made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed 
consultant approved design/ drawing (double door) 

Each 3.00     

10 Supply & fixing  of heritage minibar of size 22" X 22" x 30" 
made of Sheesham wood as per enclosed consultant 
approved design/drawing  

Each 3.00     

  Total          



  Note :- The rate quoted should be inclusive of all type of 
taxes and FOR at Hotel Sarovar Pushkar, Ajmer. Including 
placement of furniture at required space as directed by E.I. 

        

      

      

       Signature of the Contractor 

  

Executive Director 

(Works) 

 with full postal address   R.T.D.C. Limited, Jaipur 

 


